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GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 

OF 

CAVE CITY, KENTUCKY 42127 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

AT 

HART, BARREN , LARUE, GREEN , AND METCALFE COUNTIES, KENTUCKY 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
KENTUCKY 

I 

DEC 2 0 1995 

ISSUED ._Jl.5!ss.Ws.L1..CL •............... , 19 .2.2 .. _ EFFECTIVE .••• P.t..C.~EtJ>.~ . .L.?.Q __ ~.:.~~. -- 19 .22-. 



.. " .. 

~orm fer ii ling Ra~e Sch.eriulcs 
··-

GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 
~:aine of Issuing Corpora"tion 

?or GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 
LOmmuni'ty, Town or C1'ty 

ORIGINAL SHEET ~O. 1 -=======---- __ __.....__ ___ __ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -------
SHEET NO. ----------- --------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

-

RATE 
PER UNIT 

1. APPLICABLE: Hart, Barren, Larue, Green & Metcalfe Countiew, Kentucky 
2. AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Residential & Commercial 
3. RATES: Monthly Rates - 5/8" x 3/4" CONNECTION 

First 2,000 gallons 
Next 8,000 gallons 
Next 10,000 gallons 
Next 30,000 gallons 
Next 50,000 gallons 
Over 100,000 gallons 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMiSS1v .. 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

DEC 2 0 1995 

PURSUANT TO 801KAfi6:011, 
SECTION 9 (1) 

BY:~~~·~f!.:...:. ~~­
FORT 

D . .\TE OF I SS 

l" Meter 
First 5,000 
Next 5,000 
Next 10,000 
Next 30,000 
Next 50,000 
Over 100,000 

l~" Meter 
First 10,000 
Next 10,000 
Next 30,000 
Next 50,000 
Over 100,000 

2" Meter 

gallons 
gallons 
gallons 
gallons 
gallons 
gallons 

gallons 
gallons 
gallons 
gallons_ 
gallons 

First 16,000 gallons 
Next 4,000 gallons 
Next 30,000 gallons 
Next 50,000 gallons 
Over 100,000 gallons 

Wholesale Rates 
City of Horse Cave 
City of Cave City 
City of Munfordville 
City of Bonnieville 

$10. 7 0 Minimum 
2.70/1,000 ga l 
2. 25 /1, 000 ga :._ 
1. 95/1, ooo· ga= 
1. 7 5 /1, 000 ga J 
1. 70/1,000 ga :i 

$18.00 Minimum 
2. 70/1,000 ga ~ 
2. 25/1, 000 gaJ 
1.95/1,000 ga l 
1. 7 5 /1, 000 gal 
1.70/1,000 gal 

$32.00 Minimum 
2.25/1,000 gal 
1.95/1,000 gal 
1. 7 5/1, 000 gal 
1. 70/1 ,000 gal 

$48.00 Minimum 
2. 25/1, 000 gal 
1.95/1,000 gal 
1. 7 5/1, 000 gal 
1. 70/ 1, 000 gal 

$1.18/1,000 gal 
1. 18/ 1, 000 gal 
1. 18/1, 000 gal 
1. 18/ 1, 000 gal 

DATE EFFECTIVE December 20, 1995 ___________ ..;..._ ______ _ 

~SUED BY-l..~~~-;-:--F:J;.~:+6r:4::':~~~~'--~ 
ELROY· LAR'IMORE 

TITLE Manager ------------------------------
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commissi-on of Kentuc~y\\( 
in Case No. 95-526 dated December 20, 1995 V \.\ 



,., 

~orm fer ~~ling Rat:e Schedules ?or GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 
1_ommun1-cy, ~ own or L11:y 

? . s. c. \ 0. 95-526 
-----------~. 

Original SHEET ~W. 2 
-'-==-="-'==-- -------

GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 
'.:ame c i : ssu1ng Corporat: ion 

CANCELLING P.S.C. ~O. -------

SHEtT ~O. 
-----~ ------~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Wholesale Rates (cont'd) 
Green-Taylor Water District 
Larue County Water District 

Maintenance and billing charge per customer for 
Cities of Horse Cave and Cave City 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$1.18/1,000 gal 
1. 18/ 1, 000 gal 

$3.70/month 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO · 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

DEC 2 0 1995 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 . 

SECTION 9 (1) 
BY:.. ~k_ (! .. '/tu/ 
FOR~sER./!CE COi~ 

DATE EFFECTIVE December 20, 1995 

ISSUED BY~~~~~~qj.~~~~~~==--
- ELROY L 

TITLE Manager 

Issued by authority 
in Case No. 95-526 

f an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
dated December 20, 1995 

Kentucky 

c)?-
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:? • s. C. "f..y. ~lo·-----··----·, 

I 

Cancels P. S. C. K'f. No·-----··----· 1 

-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~! 

GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 

OF 

CAVE CITY, KENTUCKY 42127 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

WATER 

AT 

HART, BARREN, LARUE, GREEN & METCALFE COUNTIES, KENTUCKY 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

eFFECTIVE 

\ 

MOV •. 1 1995 ~- ' (Name ~Utility) . 

I 
BY ··- -~--··----

SECTION 9 ( 1) lL------------------.....1:1lp~LJR-$~U~AN~T~T~0~6~0~7~KA~R=o~· Q~l-1...,... _______ ·--~L_-~_~_I ___ L_R __ M_~_I3.E_~ __ MAN __ A_G_E_R _______________ ~ 
r-lV· (l.. L (! . 'Jfu.l_ 
FOR THf PUBttC SHIVICE COf.'NIS"SION 



Form !or tiling Rate Schedules 

GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 

Name o·t Issuing Corporation 

For GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 
Communlty,_Town, or City 

P .. s.c. Ky. Np. 
---------~ 

-----....:SHEET NO . 1 ----
CANCELLING P .S.C.Ky. NO. ----

______ .SHEET NO. -----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DEPC::SITS 

I RATE 
PER RATE . ' 

'Ihe Green River Valley Water District may require a minimum cash deposit or other guaranty 
-to secure payment of bills except for customers qualifying for service reconnection pursuant 
to 807 KAR 5: 006, Section 15, Winter Hardship Reconnection. Service may be refused or 
discontinued for failure ' to pay the requested deposit. Interest, as prescribed by KRS 7 4. 050 
will be pai~ annually either by refund or credit to the customer's bill, except that no 
refund or credit will be made if the customer's bill is delinquent on the anniversary·date 
of the deposit. 

. . '!he deposit: may be waived upon a customer's showing of satisfactory credit or payment 
Ahistory, and required deposits will be returned after one (1) year if the. custbmer has 
Westablished a satisfactory payment record for that pericxi. If a deposit has been waived or 

returned and the customer fails to maintain a sat1sfactory payment record, a deposit may then 
be required. 'Ihe Green River Valley Water District may require a deposit in addition to the 
initial deposition if the customer's classification of service changes ·or if there is a 
substantial change in usage. Upon termination of service, the deposit, any principal 
amounts, and any interest earned and owing will be credited to the final bill with any 
remainder refunded to the customer. 

In detennining whether a deposit will be rE?qU.ired or waived, the following criteria will be 
considered: 

1. Previous payment history with the Green River Valley Water District. If the customer 
has no previous history with the Green River Valley· Water District, . statementS from other 
utilities, banks, etc. may be presented by the customer as evidence of gocxi credit . 

2. Whether the customer has an established income or line of credit. 

3. 1ength of t~ the customer has . resided or been located in the P0YMG SERVICE COMMISSION 
1 Of KENTUCKY 

4. Whether the customer owns property in the area. EFFECTIVE 

' ' 
5. Whether the customer has filed bankruptcy proceedings within the lJOtrlSl99f5· 

DA.OF ISSUE~ ~ 
CSSDED BY - A~ 

Name o O cer 
[ssued by authority ot an Order ot the Public Service Commission in 
;ase No. · dated 



Form tor filing Rate Schedules 

• 
GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 

Name o·t Issuing Corporation 

For GREEN RIVE:R. VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 
Community,_Town, or City 

~~~-----SHEET N0. ___ 2 ____ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C.Ky. NO. ______ __ 

____________ SHEET NO. ______ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

' RATE PER RATE 

~ 6. . Whether another customer with a good payment history is willing to sign as a guarantor 
for an filTOunt equal to the required deposit. 

,' 

If a depos.it is held longer than 18 months, the deposit will be recalculated at the 
customer's request based on the customer's actual uSa.ge. If the deposit on acx:::ount differs 
from the recalculated filTOunt by more than $10.00 for a residential customer or 10 percent 
for a non-residential customer, the Green River Valley Water District may collect any 
underpayment and shall refund any overpayment by . check or credit to the cus~'s bill. 

.o refund will be made if the customer's bill is delinquent a17- the time of the recalculation. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JUN 18 1993 

PURSUANT TO $07 KAR 5:011 • 
' SECTION~~ 

BY·~~' ,,OOuc"sERiteEOwotsSION MAH~GER 
~ 

J 

1A&F ISS~4-l-93 DATE EFFECTIVE 4-1-93 

SSUED BY M/~ TITLE_MANAG __ ER_ ...... -----

' >NameOibff icer 
ssued by authority ot an Order ot the Public Service Commission in 
ase No. dated 

--------------~~-----



FORGreen River Valley Water Distri 

P.S.C. Ky. No. ~ 

J~ ~heet No. __3 

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. :6 ----

~~ Sheet No. ..J 

REVISED RULES AND REGULATIONS 

1. The District may require any customer or applicant for service to make a cash deposit 
or other guaranty to secure payment of bills in an moount not to exceed 2/12ths of the 
estimated annual bill of such customer or applicant. A fifteen dollar ($15) service 
charge shall be required of all residential users to cover the cost of turning on the 
water for that customer if the service is turned on during regular working hours. If 
it is after regular working hours, then a thirty dollar ($30) charge shall be required 
of that customer. •• 

1. A tap fee in the anount of $490.30 shall be charged all users who have a 5/8" x 3/4" 
neter. 

2. A tap fee in the am:>unt of $597. 60 shall be charged all users who have a 1" neter. 

3. A tap fee in the anount of $1,463.87 shall be charged all users who have a 2" ireter. 

4. A tap fee in the anount of $3,095.95 shall be charged all users who have a 3" ireter. 

e 7 • All bills are due and payable by no later than the 10th day of each ioonth. All customers 
who have not paid their bills by twenty days after the date of billing shall have their 
water service disconnected until such time as their delinquent bill has been paid in 
full and a fifteen dollar ($15) service charge for reconnecting that customer has been 
paid. If the water service is reconnected after regular 'WOrk:ing hours, then the customer 
shall pay thirty dollars ($30). No customer's service will be discontinued, rowever, 
until the District has made a reasonable effort to induce the. customer to pay the bill 
and the customer has been give at least 48 hours written notice. · In I1Q event, however, 
shall the cut-off occur before twenty days after the mailing date of the original bill. 
The tennination notice will be exclusive of and separate. fran the original bill. 

8. The District has the right to disc0IU1ect service inunediateli}tl B~tl\ij()tfCiidh'IM191JS9iOtrJ 
fraudulent or illegal use of service as permi ttc:;q 'by th. ~ ~~~~~8~~t-S'tatutes 
and the Rules and Regulations of the Public Service-C~i$~~P.~1i~' 'f~fffl'~. 

. . . . ., I . ' ~JUN 1 4 1986 
(CONTINUED) 

DATE EFFECTIVE 6 14 88 
Month Day Year 

1'J . 

-ISSUED ,ay 
Manager 

Title 
P. o. Box 399, Cave City, KY 42121 

Address 



9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

FOR GREEN RIVERYAUEYWER DISTRICT 
&£~~ 
P.S.C. Ky. No . ;2_ 

~ Sheet No. 1 
Cancelli ng P.S.C. Ky . No . / _ _,__ __ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS (CONT'D) 

Extension of Service: The District shall make an extension of 50 feet or l ess to its lY 
existing distribution main without charge for a prospective customer who shall apply 
for and contract to use service for one year or more and provides a guaranty for such 
service. The District will make other extens ions of its main distribution lines to 
serve an applicant or group of applicants where the extension amounts to more than 50 
feet per applicant, if the applicant or group of applicants agree to pay the costs in 
accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the Public Service Commiss ion of Kentuck;1

• 

Adjustments on Bills: Whenever a meter in service is found upon periodic request or 
complaint to test more than two percent (2% ) fas t, addit ional tests shall be made at 
once to determine the average error of the met er . Said t es t s shall be made in accord­
ance with the Public Service Commission's Regulations applicable to the type of meter 
involved. Adjustments on the customer's bill will then be made in accordance wi th the 
applicable Rules and Regulations of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky. 

Service Calls to Answer Unnecessary Complaints About Excessive Usage: If the met er i s 
defective, or the leak is inside the meter box, then there is no service charge to the 
customer . If, however, the leak is on the customer's s ide of ti1e meter box, outside 
of the meter box, or if the meter is not defective, then the customer shall pay a fi f­
teen dollar ($15) service charge if the service call occurs during r egul ar wo rking hour , 
but shall pay a thirty dollar ($30) service charge if the service call i s performed 
after regular working hours. 

Multiple Users on One Meter: 

a. On all new connections, a separate meter must be installed for each residence, 
apartment unit, mobile home, business, and each family unit residing in a dupl ex 
or other multi -unit premise . 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
h. For existing customers, where two or more r esidences, apartment()1flllJi{t~r~le 

homes, businesses, or f amily units res i ding i n a duplex or other l!IftfttirWEJ.i t 
premise are served by a single water met er, the wat er bill for each occupant, 
tenant, business, or family unit will be computed as follows: M.AR ~ 5 1983 

1. The customer who~e name the meter is in will be bill~ffWANlfei-o 807 KAR S:Oll, 
actual water registered by that meter ; BY: QcZ_,~l) .,J 

All other customers shall pay the minimum bill. ~ (CONTI D) 2. 

March 1983 DATE EFFECTIVE March 25 1983 
~M~o_n_t~h~---D-a_y ___ =Y-e_a_r~ 



FOR GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 
atL~~ 

P. S . C. Ky. No . c2._ .., 

-"'{Q""""'N-j~·'-'-¥~~' "'--"-"'--_Sh e e t No. ---=-j _ _ 

Cance ll jng P. S.C . K:-· . r\ o . _ _j_ _ _ 

Sh ee t No. ---- - - - - ---- -

RULES AND REGULATIONS (CONT 'D) 

13. Water Curtailment: In the event of drought, severe wat er shor t age , major equipment 
failures or major line breaks, the District shall have the r ight to curtail or dis­
continue service to large volume user, coin operated water s tations, and other cus­
tomers upon giving reasonable notice to the affected class of us ers. 

14. Line Relocations: When necessary to move or relocate facilities , the costs will be 
paid by the party or parties requesting such relocation. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAR ~ o 1~83 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

sv:j};i±_~I 

DATE EFFECTIVE March 25 1 983 
~-~--~=------,:-;---

Month Day Year 



' FOR : GREEN RIYER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 
.. ,·· 

I ' 

• ·P.S;c.>Ky. No. ·~ 

·~~· Shee-t-No-. --((?-. ---

.. , 
. ·: . 

Green River Vi lley W.D . . Cari:c~llin.g P. S. C. Ky. No. 
. ( ...... ' :·i '.. : -----

l. Private water line~ 

2. Fire hydrants: 

( 

··,··. · · ·, Sheet No. _.,...., __ ......,;;.·- ·"-'."----- -------
;_ ·. , .. : i, 

RULES AND REGULATIONS ' ' ' 
1; ,·.· · 

:·. ,:: . 
.. . '·:. 

An.'JJ private party or : entt~'Y.: w:( thlfi·.:th_k Di!?trict which desires N 
-t'6 provide themselves . :Wi.th 'watet :o( the .· District at their 
expense shall be requ;f.ted; 't q d n t e i i~t'o a written agreement 
with the District and : a~y ~· ·o~th~r . ' ,pe~·sort on the proposed water . 
line which sets forth th.e ; dgre'ed :terms fbr the installation · 
of a private water li~e i. ~h~ 'agr.~eill~ii, t shall provide that 
the parties shall agtee ti.pan ·th~ costs ()f · the. construction 
and installation and :· shall. ~gfe~ :t~c> execute a written deed 
of easement to the Dfst·r itt ~ a-µd Jh th~ event another private 
pa~ty or entity reque~t~~ ~~ - co~nec~~ to the existing private 
water line, the District. ~hall · d;oilect the agreed tap fee and 
the new party or ent{~y ~h~il pay :~pro-rata fee . of the 
original cost of the constniction to the otli.er parties. The 
District shall have the right .. to.\ extend the private water 

\ 
\ 

line at any time at the cost ·qf ,the District without having N 
to pay a fee to any party to thei:lgreenient. 

The District would only im;t:all . ffre hydrants on six inch (6") 
' lines or larger lines. Water hydrants installed on .four inch 
(4'') lines or smaller lines' ~ill be for flushing purposes only 
and shall not be used as a fire hydrant. The District is not 
in the fire protection business. 

3. Fire department damage: The District shallnotb.e .responsible for any damage caused 
to its water lines by a . fire ·. truck or any fire department. 

4. First 50 feet of main: The District shall 
for each customer on 
the remainder of any 
line. 

1987 DATE OF '·e ear 

ISSUED BY 

. . , . · . JUL 0 :t 1987 ~ ' : 
.· .. 

. \ 

. ' PU~S~Af~• ''-' ovi r\Alf 5:011 
. · · ~ION:t.:%__ ' 

BY:" ,,,,,. 

~l:ur----. :· . . 

DATE , iFFECT.t'VE. : July 1 1987 · : . : " ,~M.-o-n~t~h-----=o~a-y ___ ';';Y_e_a_r_ 

: .. ':..- .. ' 

.. ,··. 
J . 

((l/2.. ar-
e,,~ 

·. /. •' . 
. '· .. 



P. S . C. Ky. ~-:0 . 
~~~~~~~~ 

• SheeT No. _____ _ 

• 

GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. -----
------~Sheet No. ------

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WITHDRAWAL OF WATER BY FIRE DEPARTMENTS WITHIN 
GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT WITHOUT CHARGE 

Any fire department which does not receive public funds from the Commonwealth 

of Kentucky, or any political subdivision thereof, for the purpose of offsetting 

fifty percent or more of its operation expenses may withdraw water from the 

Green River Valley Water District's facilities at no charge to extinguish fires 

or for firefighting training. A fire departme nt making such withdrawals from 

the Green River Valley Water District's facilities shall provide an estimate of 

its withdrawals to Green Rive r Valley Water District at the end of each month. 

ISSUED BY 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

NOV J 1 'i995 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: a.ut.,~"' (!. >w.l, 
FOR rii'PUBtic SERVICE COMMISSION . 

DATE EFFECTIVE November 1, 1995 
Month Day Year 

Manager 

Title 

P. 0. Box 339, Cave City, KY 42127 

Address 

--- - --- ---- - - - ------- - --- - - - -- - - - - - - -
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P. S. C. Ky. ~lo·---------· , 
I 

cancels P.s.c. Ky. No.----------· l 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~! 

GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 

OF 

CAVE CITY, KY 42127 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

water 

AT 

HART, BARREN, LARUE, GREEN & METCALFE COUNTIES 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

l 

ISSUED·------------·-················· 19 · - :o::o.um{ ... - co\ ~M ISSION 
PUDL\f' S1-K\J• ,t IV 

EFFECTIVE······-··--··------·--• 19 ·---· 
0 .• v ~~ v;:~rr! H~\<~Y 

- EFFECTIVE 

. 



, 

~ . _, .... 
~:...... . FOR Green River Valley Water District 

Green River Valley Water District Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.~-~-

________ Shee't No. _____ _ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

During working hours, a service call charge of $25.00 shall be required by all 

residential users. In the event of a service call after normal working hours, a charge 

of $50.00 sha ll be requir ed of t hat customer . 

• ! 

aTE OF ISSUE·-.-~---,=----~--
• Month Day Year 

ISSUED .BY Dayj d Paige 
Name of O:f !icer 

PUBUC SE_~ViCE COMMISSION 
OF i(ENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

DEC 1 5 1998 

DATE EFFECTIVE._,..,----~~-=-~~~....:-~-
Mon th Day .Xear 

Manager. 
Title 

Green River Valley Water 
Address 

District ~ 

v~ 



APPENDIX 

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 98-520 DATED DECEMBER 15, 1998 

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area 

served by Green River Valley Water District. All other rates and charges not specifically 

mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of the 

Commission prior to the effective date of this Order. 

Service Calls 

Working Hours 
After Working Hours 

Nonrecurring Charges 

$25.00 
50 .00 

PUBL\C SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF K.Ei'HUCl<Y 

EFFECTi\ft 

DEC 1 5 1998 


